January 31, 1941

Mr. Guy Herd
207 W. E Street
Crants Pass, Oregon

Following are the results of assays made on samples from
the 0ld Glory line in Josephine County which were submitted to
the State Assay Laboratory in 1940 and for which assay reports

were issued:

Office
e ER-vE

AG-475 8,18  286.10
AGE489 1.68 58,80
AG=490 1.56  54.60
AG-491 4.8¢  169.8¢

AG-492 6,06 212,10

Gold ¢ '35.00 Per 0z.
Silver 0,70 per oz.

S8ilver
°
1.2 0.58
0.4 0.28
0.2 0.14
0.6 0.42
0.6 0.42
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Total
![ ton

286.94
59.08
54.74

170.26

212,52

Albert A. lLewis

Analyst




