January 31, 1941

Mr. Guy Herd 207 W. E Street Grants Pass, Oregon

Following are the results of assays made on samples from the Old Glory Mine in Josephine County which were submitted to the State Assay Laboratory in 1940 and for which assay reports were issued:

Office	Gold		Silver		Total
number	oz./ton	\$/ton	oz./ton	\$/ton	\$/ton
AG-475	8.18	286.10	1.2	0.84	286.94
AG*489	1.68	58.80	0.4	0.28	59.08
AG-490	1.56	54.60	0.2	0.14	54.74
AG-491	4.84	169.84	0.6	0.42	170.26
AG-492	6.06	212.10	0.6	0.42	212.52

Gold @ \$35.00 per oz. Silver 0.70 per oz.

Albert A. Lewis
Analyst